55
03
01
04
00
41
02
52
05
12
13
15
10

RECORD:

Player GP-GS
ARAUJO, Rafael..... 30-30
BIGELOW, Mark...... 30-30
HALL, Mike......... 30-28
LEMES, Luiz........ 30-30
WOODBERRY, Kevin... 30-5
MEADS, Garner...... 29-18
ROSE, Mike......... 26-0
JENSEN, Jared...... 27-8
SHOFF, Jake........ 27-0
ROBERTS, Marc...... 5-0
AINGE, Austin...... 8-0
DRESSER, Mike...... 5-0
NASHIF, Terry...... 23-1
TEAM...............
Total.............. 30
Opponents.......... 30

2003-04 BYU Cougars Final Stats
BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Jul 27, 2004)

SCORING. .........ovvvnnn.
Points per game
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT

Rebounds per game
Rebounding margin
ASSISTS
Assists per game
TURNOVERS
Turnovers per game
Turnover margin
Assist/turnover ratio..

Steals per game
BLOCKS
Blocks per game
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak
ATTENDANCE
Home games-Avg/Game.. ..
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

BYU Cougars

2200 73.

All games
OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
........ (21-9) (13-0) (5-7) (3—-2)
........ (10-4) (7-0) (3—-4) (0-0)
...... (11-5) (6—-0) (2-3) (3—-2)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
895 29.8 211-368 .573 8-30 .267 122-169 .722 87 216 303 10.1 94 3 37 87 25 43
956 31.9 129-300 .430 41-141 .291 104-129 .806 27 86 113 3.8 65 1 85 50 13 24
953 31.8 131-265 .494 24-69 .348 98-134 .731 48 56 104 3.5 60 1 54 58 14 42
952 31.7 89-202 .441 36-85 .424 48-64 .750 10 81 91 3.0 51 0136 71 5 38
666 22.2 49-124 .395 30-80 .375 22-32 .688 11 45 56 1.9 45 0 63 34 12 19
465 16.0 47-87 540 0-1 .000 29-45 .644 35 48 83 2.9 73 2 9 28 12 11
206 7.9 34-81 420 28-61 .459  6-12 500 4 15 19 0.7 12 0 9 13 1 4
328 12.1 30-56 536 0-0 .000 42-58 .724 20 38 58 2.1 58 1 5 24 8 2
342 12.7 30-49 612 0-0 .000 17-30 .567 30 43 73 2.7 79 5 11 23 6 14
43 8.6 2-6 .333  0-3 .000 4-6 667 2 5 7 1.4 1 0 3 2 0 1
36 4.5 4-8 .500 1-4 .250 1-2 500 0o 3 3 0.4 6 0 6 6 1 0
12 2.4 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 500 0 1 102 00 1 o0 0 1
171 7.4 6-22 .273 3-13 .231 7-9 778 2 22 24 1.0 21 1 26 10 1 9
40 42 82 2.7 1 3
6025 764-1571 .486 171-487 .351 501-692 .724 316 701 1017 33.9 566 14 445 409 98 208
6026 703-1561 .450 178-507 .351 382-548 .697 258 593 851 28.4 597 - 372 436 65 197
BY OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE
2200 1966 11-21-03 SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSITY W 88-54
73.3 65.5 11-26-03 at California L 46-47
+7.8 - 11/29/03 UTAH VALLEY STATE COLLEGE W 84-65
764-1571 703-1561 12/2/03 at BOISE STATE W 75-69
.486 .450 12/06/03 vs Oklahoma State University W 76-71
171-487 178-507 12/10/03 WESTERN OREGON W 92-56
.351 .351 12/13/03 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA W 85-61
5.7 5.9 12/20/03 WEBER STATE UNIVERSITY W 86-65
501-692 382-548 12-23-03 at Utah State L 74-76
.724 .697 Dec. 29 vs Idaho State W 90-66
1017 851 &Dec. 30 at Santa Clara W 68-66
33.9 28.4 01/02/04 SAINT MARY'S COLLEGE W 70-55
+5.5 - 01/07/04 at NC State Wolfpack L 62-89
445 372 *01-12-04 at SAN DIEGO STATE L 61-65
14.8 12.4 *01/17/03 COLORADO STATE W 82-53
409 436 *1/19/04 UNIV OF WYOMING W 78-64
13.6 14.5 *1/24/04 at Air Force L 52-74
+0.9 - *01-26-04 at New Mexico L 63-65
1.1 0.9 *01/31/04 at Utah L 56-64
208 197 *02/07/04 NEVADA - LAS VEGAS W 64-61
6.9 6.6 *2/09/04 SAN DIEGO STATE W OT 83-69
98 65 *2-14-04 at Wyoming Cowboys W 67-53
3.3 2.2 *02-16-04 at Colorado State W 79-73
0 - *02/21/04 UNIV. OF NEW MEXICO W 88-71
13 - *02/23/04 AIR FORCE ACADEMY W 67-61
198906 173193 *03/01/04 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH W 70-57
13-15300 12-9895 *03/06/04 at UNLV W 89-88
- 5-10891 03-11-04 vs Wyoming W 79-74
03-12-04 vs Utah L 51-54
1st 2nd OT Total 03-18-04 vs Syracuse L 75-80
... 1033 1151 16 - 2200
. 954 1010 2 - 1966

Opponents



BYU Cougars Category Leaders (as of Jul 27,

2003-04 BYU Cougars Final Stats

FG PERCENTAGE FG
DRESSER, Mike....... 2
SHOFF, Jake......... 30
ARAUJO, Rafael...... 211
MEADS, Garner....... 47
JENSEN, Jared....... 30

265
202
300

81
124

HALL, Mike.......... 131
LEMES, Luiz......... 89
BIGELOW, Mark....... 129
ROSE, Mike.......... 34
WOODBERRY, Kevin.... 49
ROBERTS, Marc....... 2
3-POINT PERCENTAGE 3FG
ROSE, Mike.......... 28
LEMES, Luiz......... 36
WOODBERRY, Kevin.... 30
HALL, Mike.......... 24
BIGELOW, Mark....... 41

ROBERTS, Marc.......

8
1
NASHIF, Terry....... 3
0]
MEADS, Garner....... 0

FT PERCENTAGE

BIGELOW, Mark.......
NASHIF, Terry....... 7

LEMES, Luiz......... 48
HALL, Mike.......... o8
JENSEN, Jared....... 42
ARAUJO, Rafael...... 122
WOODBERRY, Kevin.... 22

ROBERTS, Marc....... 4

MEADS, Garner....... 29
SHOFF, Jake......... 17
DRESSER, Mike....... 1
ROSE, Mike.......... 6
AINGE, Austin....... 1
POINTS G
ARAUJO, Rafael...... 30
BIGELOW, Mark....... 30
HALL, Mike.......... 30
LEMES, Luiz......... 30
WOODBERRY, Kevin.... 30
MEADS, Garner....... 29
JENSEN, Jared....... 27
ROSE, Mike.......... 26
SHOFF, Jake......... 27
NASHIF, Terry....... 23

AINGE, Austin....... 8
ROBERTS, Marc....... 5

RPFREPERENMNWWHASUG O

OWOWVWWWONONOK N

All games

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

2004)

WOODBERRY, Kevin....

FIELD GOALS MADE

WOODBERRY, Kevin....

3-POINT FG ATTEMPTS

BIGELOW, Mark.......
LEMES, Luiz.........
WOODBERRY, Kevin....

BIGELOW, Mark.......
LEMES, Luiz.........
WOODBERRY, Kevin. ...
ROSE, Mike..........

LEMES, Luiz.........
JENSEN, Jared.......

FREE THROWS MADE

LEMES, Luiz.........
WOODBERRY, Kevin....
MEADS, Garner.......

POINTS AVERAGE

WOODBERRY, Kevin....
MEADS, Garner.......
ROSE, Mike..........
JENSEN, Jared.......
SHOFF, Jake.........
ROBERTS, Marc.......
AINGE, Austin.......
DRESSER, Mike.......

G Att
30 368
30 300
30 265
30 202
30 124

G Made
30 211
30 131
30 129
30 89
30 49

G Att
30 141
30 85
30 80
30 69
26 61

G Made
30 41
30 36
30 30
26 28
30 24

G Att
30 169
30 134
30 129
30 64
27 58

G Made
30 122
30 98
30 104
30 48
30 22
29 29

G Pts
30 552
30 403
30 384
30 262
30 150
29 123
26 102
27 102
27 77

5 8

8 10

5 5
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REBOUNDS

BYU Cougars Category Leaders (as of Jul 27,

2003-04 BYU Cougars Final Stats

ARAUJO, Rafael......
SHOFF, Jake.........

SHOFF, Jake.........
ARAUJO, Rafael......
MEADS, Garner.......
JENSEN, Jared.......
NASHIF, Terry.......
BIGELOW, Mark.......

RFRRRERNDMDWWD

All games

ASSISTS

LEMES, Luiz.......
BIGELOW, Mark.....
WOODBERRY, Kevin....

LEMES, Luiz.......
BIGELOW, Mark.....
WOODBERRY, Kevin....

BLOCKED SHOTS

WOODBERRY, Kevin....
MEADS, Garner.....

MINUTES

WOODBERRY, Kevin....

2004)
G No A/G
.. 30 136 4.5
.. 30 85 2.8
30 63 2.1
.. 30 54 1.8
.. 30 37 1.2
G No sS/G
.. 30 43 1.4
.. 30 42 1.4
.. 30 38 1.3
.. 30 24 0.8
30 19 0.6
G No Blk/G
.. 30 25 0.8
.. 30 14 0.5
.. 30 13 0.4
30 12 0.4
.. 29 12 0.4
G No Min/G

G No TO/G
.. 30 87 2.9
.. 30 71 2.4
.. 30 58 1.9
.. 30 50 1.7
30 34 1.1



2003-04 BYU Cougars Final Stats
BYU Cougars Overall/Conference Statistics (as of Jul 27, 2004)

All games

| —————— OVERALL STATISTICS------—-—-—————————- | === CONFERENCE STATISTICS--------—----——- |
SUMMARY GP-GS Min/G FG% 3PT% FT$ R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS Min/G FG% 3PT% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
ARAUJO, Rafael...... 30-30 29.8 573 267 722 10.1 1.2 43 25 18.4 14-14 30.1 517 000 710 9.3 1.4 27 10 16.2
BIGELOW, Mark....... 30-30 31.9 430 291 806 3.8 2.8 24 13 13.4 14-14 33.6 463 317 797 3.7 3.1 12 5 14.4
HALL, Mike.......... 30-28 31.8 494 348 731 3.5 1.8 42 14 12.8 14-14 32.5 480 345 743 3.1 1.6 25 7 12.9
LEMES, Luiz......... 30-30 31.7 441 424 750 3.0 4.5 38 5 8.7 14-14 31.8 402 341 758 3.2 3.9 20 1 8.4
WOODBERRY, Kevin.... 30-5 22.2 395 375 688 1.9 2.1 19 12 5.0 14-0 19.7 327 333 737 2.0 1.6 7 6 4.0
MEADS, Garner....... 29-18 16.0 540 000 644 2.9 0.3 11 12 4.2 14-13 20.8 593 000 643 3.7 0.3 7 7 6.3
ROSE, Mike.......... 26-0 7.9 .420 .459 .500 0.7 0.3 4 1 3.9 12-0 7.8 355 375 556 0.5 0.3 1 0 3.0
JENSEN, Jared....... 27-8 12.1 .536 .000 .724 2.1 0.2 2 8 3.8 11-0 10.2 .450 .000 .762 2.7 0.1 1 1 3.1
SHOFF, Jake......... 27-0 12.7 612 000 567 2.7 0.4 14 6 2.9 13-0 12.6 607 000 571 2.8 0.4 5 3 3.2
ROBERTS, Marc....... 5-0 8.6 333 000 667 1.4 0.6 1 0 1.6
AINGE, Austin....... 8-0 4.5 500 250 500 0.4 0.8 0 1 1.3 5-0 6.2 .500 .250 .500 0.4 1.0 0 1 1.6
DRESSER, Mike....... 5-0 2.4 .667 .000 .500 0.2 0.2 1 0 1.0 3-0 3.0 .500 .000 .000 0.3 0.3 0 O 0.7
NASHIF, Terry....... 23-1 7.4 .273 .231 .778 1.0 1.1 9 1 1.0 9-1 6.1 .500 .000 1.000 1.2 0.9 4 1 0.9
Total............... 30 .486 .351 .724 33.9 14.8 208 98 73.3 14 .473 .314 .731 34.4 13.6 109 42 71.4
Opponents........... 30 .450 .351 .697 28.4 12.4 197 65 65.5 14 .447 .342 .673 29.1 11.8 85 36 65.6

| === OVERALL STATISTICS--------—-—--——-——=--=- | | === CONFERENCE STATISTICS-------------- |
SCORING FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3PT% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3PT% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
ARAUJO, Rafael...... 211-368 .573 8-30 .267 122-169 .722 552 18.4 89-172 517 0-11 000 49-69 710 227 16.2
BIGELOW, Mark....... 129-300 .430 41-141 .291 104-129 .806 403 13.4 63-136 463 20-63 317 55-69 797 201 14.4
HALL, Mike.......... 131-265 .494 24-69 .348 98-134 .731 384 12.8 59-123 480 10-29 345 52-70 743 180 12.9
LEMES, Luiz......... 89-202 .441 36-85 .424 48-64 .750 262 8.7 39-97 402 14-41 341 25-33 758 117 8.4
WOODBERRY, Kevin.... 49-124 .395 30-80 .375 22-32 .688 150 5.0 16-49  .327 10-30 .333 14-19 .737 56 0
MEADS, Garner....... 47-87 .540 0-1 .000 29-45 .644 123 4.2 35-59 593 0-1 000 18-28 643 88 6.3
ROSE, Mike.......... 34-81 .420 28-61 .459 6-12 .500 102 3.9 11-31 355 9-24 375 5-9 556 36 3.0
JENSEN, Jared....... 30-56 .536 0-0 .000 42-58 .724 102 3.8 9-20 .450 0-0 000 16-21 762 34 3.1
SHOFF, Jake......... 30-49 .612  0-0 .000 17-30 .567 77 2.9 17-28  .607  0-0 .000  8-14 .571 42 3.2
ROBERTS, Marc....... 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 4-6 .667 8 1.6
AINGE, Austin....... 4-8 .500 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 10 1.3 3-6 .500 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 8 1.6
DRESSER, Mike....... 2-3 667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 5 1.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0.7
NASHIF, Terry....... 6-22  .273  3-13 .231  7-9 .778 22 1.0 2-4 .500  0-1 .000  4-4 1.000 8 0.9
Total............... 764-1571 .486 171-487 .351 501-692 .724 2200 73.3 344-727 .473 64-204 .314 247-338 .731 999 71.4
Opponents........... 703-1561 .450 178-507 .351 382-548 .697 1966 65.5 328-734 .447 89-260 .342 173-257 .673 918 65.6

|—=—===——————————— OVERALL STATISTICS-------——-————-—-=-—- | | === CONFERENCE STATISTICS--------——-----— |
TOTALS O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO Hi Pts O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO Hi Pts
ARAUJO, Rafael...... 87 216 303 94 3 37 87 0.4 32 36 94 130 48 0 20 36 0.6 24
BIGELOW, Mark....... 27 86 113 65 1 85 50 1.7 22 11 41 52 33 1 44 26 1.7 22
HALL, Mike.......... 48 56 104 60 1 54 58 0.9 22 17 27 44 28 1 22 24 0.9 21
LEMES, Luiz......... 10 81 91 51 0 136 71 1.9 23 3 42 45 22 0 54 34 1.6 23
WOODBERRY, Kevin.... 11 45 56 45 0 63 34 1.9 14 6 22 28 14 0 23 10 2.3 13
MEADS, Garner....... 35 48 83 73 2 9 28 0.3 19 24 28 52 45 2 4 19 0.2 19
ROSE, Mike.......... 4 15 19 12 0 9 13 0.7 26 1 5 6 8 0 3 6 0.5 10
JENSEN, Jared....... 20 38 58 58 1 5 24 0.2 10 9 21 30 19 0 1 11 0.1 8
SHOFF, Jake......... 30 43 73 79 5 11 23 0.5 9 16 20 36 38 2 5 7 0.7 9
ROBERTS, Marc....... 2 5 7 1 0 3 2 1.5 4
AINGE, Austin....... 0 3 3 6 0 6 6 1.0 6 0 2 2 4 0 5 6 0.8 6
DRESSER, Mike....... 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0.0 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0.0 2
NASHIF, Terry....... 2 22 24 21 1 26 10 2.6 6 1 10 11 5 0 8 0 0.0 4
Total............... 316 701 1017 566 14 445 409 1.1 92 145 336 481 264 6 190 179 1.1 89
Opponents........... 258 593 851 597 - 372 436 0.9 89 124 283 407 276 6 165 198 0.8 88



Opponent

2003-04 BYU Cougars Final Stats
BYU Cougars Team Game-by-Game (as of Jul 27, 2004)

| ---TOTAL--~ |

Score W/L FG-FGA

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Pct

| ----REBOUNDS -~~~ |

Off Def Tot Avg

SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERS

at California

UTAH VALLEY STATE COL

at BOISE STATE

vs Oklahoma State Uni

WESTERN OREGON
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

WEBER STATE UNIVERSIT

at Utah State

vs Idaho State

at Santa Clara
SAINT MARY'S COLLEGE
at NC State Wolfpack
at SAN DIEGO STATE
COLORADO STATE
UNIV OF WYOMING

at Air Force

at New Mexico

at Utah

NEVADA - LAS VEGAS
SAN DIEGO STATE

at Wyoming Cowboys
at Colorado State
UNIV. OF NEW MEXICO
AIR FORCE ACADEMY
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
at UNLV

vs Wyoming

vs Utah

vs Syracuse

11-21-03
11-26-03
11/29/03
12/2/03
12/06/03
12/10/03
12/13/03
12/20/03
12-23-03
Dec. 29
Dec. 30
01/02/04
01/07/04
01-12-04
01/17/03
1/19/04
1/24/04
01-26-04
01/31/04
02/07/04
2/09/04
2-14-04
02-16-04
02/21/04
02/23/04
03/01/04
03/06/04
03-11-04
03-12-04
03-18-04

.593
.633

.667
.882
.882
.719
.667
.708
.706
.867

.679

.542

11
10
18

16

14

10

14

11

10

11

15

15

14

17

14

20
19
20
22

29
28
22
17
23
30
21
20
29
35
22
14
26
14
24
23
26
27
30
21
23
22
25
22
19

43 35.
36.
35.
33.
34.
34.
34.
33.
34.
35.
35.

38
31
21
37
37
32
30
40
44
37
20

38
40
30
41

34.
35 34.
29 34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
36 34.

BYU Cougars
Opponents

Games played: 30
Points/game: 73.3
FG Pct: 48.6
3FG Pct: 35.1
FT Pct: 72.4

88-54 W  32-55
46-47 L 17-45
84-65 W  26-58
75-69 W 25-49
76-71 W  23-52
92-56 W  32-59
85-61 W 27-51
86-65 W  32-55
74-76 L  31-50
90-66 W  33-58
68-66 W  25-52
70-55 W  24-53
62-89 L  21-52
61-65 L  21-52
82-53 W  26-54
78-64 W 27-57
52-74 L 16-37
63-65 L  23-52
56-64 L  20-53
64-61 W  21-58
83-69 Wot 29-61
67-53 W 24-47
79-73 W  28-60
88-71 W  30-50
67-61 W  23-36
70-57 W  26-56
89-88 W  30-54
79-74 W  25-53
51-54 L  21-45
75-80 L  26-57
2200 764-1571
1966 703-1561

| --3-PTRS-- |

Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
582 12-26 .462 12-13
.378  4-12 .333  8-12
.448  4-18 .222 28-37
510  4-10 .400 21-27
442 2-14 .143 28-36
542 12-24 .500 16-27
529 12-24 .500 19-30
.582  6-17 .353 16-22
.620 5-15 .333  7-16
.569  9-23 .391 15-21
481  9-21 .429 9-11
453 6-15 .400 16-24
.404 5-18 .278 15-17
.404  4-15 .267 15-17
.481 7-18 .389 23-32
.474  4-12 .333 20-30
432 3-14 .214 17-24
442  5-13 .385 12-17
.377  3-12 .250 13-15
362 1-15 .067 21-24
.475  4-19 .211 21-26
511 7-15 .467 12-16
.467 4-16 .250 19-28
.600  9-17 .529 19-29
639  1-8 .125 20-28
.464 5-12 417 13-24
.556 7-18 .389 22-28
472 2-13 .154 27-35
.467 5-8  .625 4-7
.456 10-25 .400 13-19
.486 171-487 .351 501-692 .
.450 178-507 .351 382-548 .

Rebounds/game: 33.9
Assists/game: 14.8
Turnovers/game: 13.

6

316 701
258 593

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.1

Steals/game: 6.9
Blocks/game: 3.3

PF A TO Blk Stl Pts---Avg
.0 17 25 18 1 7 88 88.0
.0 20 10 21 4 4 46 67.0
.7 13 11 11 3 6 84 72.7
.0 17 6 15 2 7 75 73.2
.4 21 16 13 4 5 76 73.8
8 13 19 11 6 5 92 76.8
1 17 21 19 6 5 85 78.0
5 22 26 11 3 12 86 79.0
9 18 16 12 5 9 74 78.4
2 19 24 22 2 10 90 79.6
5 25 15 16 2 4 68 178.5
2 20 12 13 9 9 70 77.8
9 20 12 17 1 1 62 76.6
4 16 9 17 4 61 75.5
0 20 19 14 3 10 82 75.9
1 20 19 9 5 78 76.1
2 18 6 13 0 52 74.6
3 19 12 9 2 4 63 174.0
0 14 6 8 3 9 56 73.1
2 19 12 15 7 11 64 72.6
5 20 16 17 2 12 83 173.1
3 16 11 13 2 11 67 72.8
6 21 13 15 2 12 79 73.1
6 21 20 13 5 3 88 73.7
.3 19 15 16 1 6 67 73.4
.2 18 15 7 3 11 70 73.3
.1 23 17 13 3 3 89 73.9
123 11 12 3 7 79 74.1
.9 14 12 10 4 5 51 73.3
.9 23 19 9 1 3 175 73.3
.9 566 445 409 98 208 2200 73.3
.4 597 372 436 65 197 1966 65.



Opponent

Score

2003-04 BYU Cougars Final Stats
BYU Cougars Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Jul 27, 2004)

| ---TOTAL--- |
W/L FG-FGA

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

| --3-PTRS-- |
Pct 3FG-FGA Pct

| ----REBOUNDS -~~~ |

FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg

SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERS

at California

UTAH VALLEY STATE COL

at BOISE STATE

vs Oklahoma State Uni

WESTERN OREGON
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

WEBER STATE UNIVERSIT

at Utah State

vs Idaho State

at Santa Clara
SAINT MARY'S COLLEGE
at NC State Wolfpack
at SAN DIEGO STATE
COLORADO STATE
UNIV OF WYOMING

at Air Force

at New Mexico

at Utah

NEVADA - LAS VEGAS
SAN DIEGO STATE

at Wyoming Cowboys
at Colorado State
UNIV. OF NEW MEXICO
AIR FORCE ACADEMY
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
at UNLV

vs Wyoming

vs Utah

vs Syracuse

11-21-03
11-26-03
11/29/03
12/2/03
12/06/03
12/10/03
12/13/03
12/20/03
12-23-03
Dec. 29
Dec. 30
01/02/04
01/07/04
01-12-04
01/17/03
1/19/04
1/24/04
01-26-04
01/31/04
02/07/04
2/09/04
2-14-04
02-16-04
02/21/04
02/23/04
03/01/04
03/06/04
03-11-04
03-12-04
03-18-04

s 00y s 2 s 2 2= 2 5 5 5 5 ¢ =

=
o

B = = 5 5 5 5 3

t

.579
.706
.923

.636
.786
.286
L7178
.800
.563

.950
.789
.438

.611
.529

R I U~ B B U B

15

14

13
10

16

13
20
17
20
17
17
22
18
21
16
22
21
22
20
25
19
18
23
20
24
19
20
24
19
10
26
16
23
21
20

Opponents
BYU Cougars

Games played: 30
Points/game: 65.5
FG Pct: 45.0
3FG Pct: 35.1
FT Pct: 69.7

703-1561
764-1571

.463 5-12 .417 11-19
.333  1-14 .071 12-17
.429  5-16 .313 12-13
.431 7-16 .438 12-17
.519 3-11 .273 14-22
.373  7-22 .318 11-14
.456 5-20 .250 4-14
.460 5-16 .313 14-18
.520 8-14 .571 16-20
.521  7-11 .636 9-16
.400 5-14 .357 21-30
.358 3-13 .231 14-16
.586 8-21 .381 13-17
.379  6-20 .300 9-14
.339  3-22 .136 10-18
.460 6-14 .429 12-17
.725 9-16 .563 7-12
.426  6-19 .316 19-27
.490 7-16 .438 7-8
.353  6-14 .429 19-20
.462 6-18 .333 15-19
.373  2-21 .095 7-16
.491  2-13 .154 19-27
.411 14-32 .438 11-18
.467 10-25 .400 9-17
.400 5-18 .278 12-16
.582 7-12 .583 17-28
.448  3-15 .200 19-22
.420 6-16 .375 6-8
.545 11-16 .688 21-28
.450 178-507 .351 382-548 .
.486 171-487 .351 501-692 .

Rebounds/game: 28.4
Assists/game: 12.4
Turnovers/game: 14.

5

258 593
316 701 1017

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.9

Steals/game: 6.6
Blocks/game: 2.2

851

PF A TO Blk Stl Pts---Avg
.0 17 24 1 10 54 54.0
.0 15 9 18 4 8 47 50.5
.7 29 11 16 2 7 65 55.3
.5 21 10 16 3 3 69 58.8
.2 27 13 8 1 6 71 61.2
.2 20 11 16 2 6 56 60.3
.9 23 14 19 1 13 61 60.4
.6 21 14 15 0 3 65 61.0
.0 16 18 15 1 8 76 62.7
.3 17 17 22 2 15 66 63.0
.5 16 12 10 0 7 66 63.3
.3 23 4 21 2 3 55 62.6
.5 18 26 7 2 8 89 64.6
.9 16 14 7 4 8 65 64.6
.2 24 7 14 2 7 53 63.9
.2 26 10 17 2 3 64 63.9
.7 16 17 10 2 7 74 64.5
717 11 9 7 4 65 64.5
.0 16 12 4 2 64 64.5
.3 21 21 2 7 61 64.3
.2 24 10 20 2 11 69 64.5
.6 14 8 14 2 4 53 64.0
.7 20 12 13 5 8 73 64.4
.6 20 13 13 1 6 71 64.7
.2 21 14 14 0 8 61 64.5
.5 22 10 23 0 4 57 64.2
.3 19 24 11 3 6 88 65.1
.5 30 11 15 0 10 74 65.4
.5 13 17 8 4 3 54 65.0
.4 15 12 8 4 2 80 65.5
.4 597 372 436 65 197 1966 65.5
.9 566 445 409 98 208 2200 73.3



Opponent Date

SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSIT11-21-03
at California 11-26-03
UTAH VALLEY STATE COLLE11/29/03
at BOISE STATE 12/2/03
vs Oklahoma State Univel2/06/03
WESTERN OREGON 12/10/03
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 12/13/03
WEBER STATE UNIVERSITY 12/20/03

at Utah State 12-23-03
vs Idaho State Dec. 29

at Santa Clara Dec. 30

SAINT MARY'S COLLEGE 01/02/04
at NC State Wolfpack 01/07/04
at SAN DIEGO STATE 01-12-04
COLORADO STATE 01/17/03
UNIV OF WYOMING 1/19/04

at Air Force 1/24/04

at New Mexico 01-26-04
at Utah 01/31/04
NEVADA - LAS VEGAS 02/07/04
SAN DIEGO STATE 2/09/04

at Wyoming Cowboys 2-14-04

at Colorado State 02-16-04
UNIV. OF NEW MEXICO 02/21/04
AIR FORCE ACADEMY 02/23/04
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 03/01/04
at UNLV 03/06/04
vs Wyoming 03-11-04
vs Utah 03-12-04
vs Syracuse 03-18-04
Opponent Date

SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSIT11-21-03
at California 11-26-03
UTAH VALLEY STATE COLLE11/29/03
at BOISE STATE 12/2/03
vs Oklahoma State Univel2/06/03
WESTERN OREGON 12/10/03
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 12/13/03
WEBER STATE UNIVERSITY 12/20/03

at Utah State 12-23-03
vs Idaho State Dec. 29

at Santa Clara Dec. 30

SAINT MARY'S COLLEGE 01/02/04
at NC State Wolfpack 01/07/04
at SAN DIEGO STATE 01-12-04
COLORADO STATE 01/17/03
UNIV OF WYOMING 1/19/04

at Air Force 1/24/04

at New Mexico 01-26-04
at Utah 01/31/04
NEVADA - LAS VEGAS 02/07/04
SAN DIEGO STATE 2/09/04

at Wyoming Cowboys 2-14-04

at Colorado State 02-16-04
UNIV. OF NEW MEXICO 02/21/04
AIR FORCE ACADEMY 02/23/04
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 03/01/04
at UNLV 03/06/04
vs Wyoming 03-11-04
vs Utah 03-12-04
vs Syracuse 03-18-04

2003-04 BYU Cougars Final Stats
BYU Cougars Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Jul 27, 2004)

o

oRrN

All games

00 01 02 03 04 05 10 12 13
WL WOODBERRY HALL,MIKE ROSE,MIKE BIGELOW,M LEMES,LUI SHOFF,JAK NASHIF,TE ROBERTS,M AINGE,AUS
W 14- 1- 7 16- 6- 1 26- 2- 6 5-2-3 5-1-5 DNP 0- 3-1 4-3-2  DNP
L 6-3-0 17-3-1 0-0-0 7-5-1 0-2-4 0-0-1 3-2-2 0-0-0 DNP
W 4-0-3 19-8- 2 2-1-0 12-5-2 15- 3-2  DNP 0-1-1 0-3-0 DNP
W 8 2-1 7-1-0 0-0-0 15-3-2 4-4-3 0-0-0 0-0-0 O0-0-0 DNP
W 7-0-3 10- 3-1  DNP 16- 5-2 0-3-9 4-2-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP
W 6-2-3 13- 6- 4 14- 5- 0 15- 4- 2 13- 3-5 1-1-0 6-4-3 4-1-1 DNP
W 11-1-4 9-3-3 11- 0-0 17-4-3 2-8-8 3-5-0 1-0-1 DNP DNP
W 13- 2-3 22-5-4 1-2-0 9-1-6 7-4-9 0-0-2 0-1-2 DNP DNP
L 5-1-1 15-3-2 3-0-0 14-1-4 8-3-5 0-0-0 1-0-0 DNP DNP
W 5-3-1 15- 6-2 3-2-0 10- 3-3 20-4-6 0-2-1 3-1-8 DNP 2- 1-
W 3-4-1 13-1-2 0-0-0 14-3-1 10- 1- 8 4-12-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP
W 2-1-1 5-4-3 0-0-0 18-5-2 17-2-2 4-4-1 0-1-0 DNP 0- 0-
L 5-3-3 4-2-0 3-0-0 16-7-4 5-2-2 0-3-0 0-0-0 DNP 0- 0-
L 0-3-0 15- 4-1  DNP 14- 5-1 2-2-4 4-5-1 2-1-2 DNP DNP
W 0-2-1 9-4-0 10- 1- 2 11- 4- 6 12- 4- 2  DNP 4- 6- 3 DNP 6- 0-
W 0-1-0 6-2-4 0-0-0 10-4-9 17-4-0 4-2-0 0-1-1 DNP 0- 0-
L 0-0-1 2-2-2 9-0-0 19-5-0 3-1-2 0-0-0 2-0-1 DNP 0- 0-
L 8- 2-0 21-2-3 0-0-1 7-9-3 2-6-4 0-2-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP
L 2-0-1 8-1-1 DNP 22- 3-1 2-1-1 4-3-0 DNP DNP DNP
W 2-0-0 16-4-2 0-1-0 13- 4-0 9-4-10 1-3-0  DNP DNP DNP
WO 10- 1- 0 20- 5- 2 0- 0- 0 10- 1- 5 11- 5- 4 4- 4- 0  DNP DNP 2- 2-
W 6-5-2 13-1-0 0-0-0 21-1-3 9-5-3 4-3-0 DNP DNP DNP
W 6-2-2 14- 6-1 2-0-0 10-0-2 6-5-6 9-3-0  DNP DNP DNP
W 4-3-6 16-5-0 9-2-0 16- 6-4 12- 3-5 4-0-1 0-2-1 DNP 0- 0-
W 0-3-4 7-3-2 6-2-0 21-3-5 4-1-3 4-2-1 0-0-0 DNP DNP
W 5-5-5 21-3-2 0-0-0 19-4-3 5-4-4 0-1-0 0-1-0 DNP DNP
W 13-1-1 12-2-2 0-0-0 8-3-2 23-0-6 4-8-2 0-0-0 DNP DNP
W 2-2-2 13- 4-2  DNP 13- 5- 2 18- 1-3 8- 2-1  DNP DNP DNP
L 3-3-6 9-3-1 3-1-0 4-4-2 9-2-2 6-1-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP
L 0-0-1 17-2-4 0-0-0 17-4-2 12- 3-9 5-5-0  DNP DNP DNP

15 41 52 55
WL DRESSER,M MEADS,GAR JENSEN,JA ARAUJO,RA
W DNP 2-3-0 4-2-0 12- 5- 0
L  DNP 0-1-1 4-2-0 9-7-0
W DNP 6- 1- 0 2-1-1 24-12-0
W DNP 2-3-0 8- 1-0 31-14- 0
W DNP 6- 7-1 1- 0- 0 32-17- 0
W DNP DNP 5- 1- 0 15-14- 1
W DNP 0- 0- 0 3-3-1 28-11-1
W 1-0-0 7-4-0 3-4-0 23-7-0
L  DNP 2-2-0 10- 1- 0 16-10- 4
W DNP 2-0-1 7-1-1 23-11-1
W DNP 0- 0- 0 6-2-0 18-12- 3
W 2-0-0 2-3-0 3-1-0 17-9-2
L  DNP 2-0-1 4-2-0 23-10- 2
L  DNP 10- 4- 0 2- 1- 0 12-13- 0
W 2-0-1 4-2-0 8-10-0 16- 9- 2
W 0-1-0 13-10-1 4-1-0 24- 9-3
L  DNP 5- 5- 0  DNP 12- 6- 0
L  DNP 4- 0- 1  DNP 21-11- 0
L  DNP 10- 5- 1  DNP 8- 9- 1
W DNP 3-4-0 2-3-0 18-13- 0
WO  DNP 19- 8- 0 0-3-0 7- 6-4
W DNP 0-1-0 2-1-0 12- 9-3
W DNP 5- 7- 0 6-2-1 21-12- 1
W 0-0-0 6-1-1 3-2-0 18- 8-1
W DNP 3-0-0 1-2-0 21-8-0
W DNP 4- 4-0 0-1-0 16- 4-1
W DNP 2-1-0 6-4-0 21-13- 4
W DNP 4-2-0 4-3-0 17-14-1
L  DNP 0-1-0 4-2-1 13- 8-0
L  DNP 0- 4-1 0-2-0 24-12- 2



2003-04 BYU Cougars Final Stats
BYU Cougars Game-by-Game Highs (as of Jul 27, 2004)

All games
Opponent Date Score WL POINTS REBOUNDS ASSISTS STEALS BLOCKED SHOTS
SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSITY 11-21-03 88-54 26-ROSE, Mike 6-HALL, Mike 7-WOODBERRY, Ke 2-HALL, Mike 1-MEADS, Garner
at California 11-26-03 46-47 17-HALL, Mike 7-ARAUJO, Rafae 4-LEMES, Luiz 2-HALL, Mike 2-BIGELOW, Mark
UTAH VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 11/29/03 84-65 24-ARAUJO, Rafae 12-ARAUJO, Rafae 3-WOODBERRY, Ke 2-LEMES, Luiz 1-HALL, Mike
BIGELOW, Mark
JENSEN, Jared
at BOISE STATE 12/2/03  75-69 31-ARAUJO, Rafae 14-ARAUJO, Rafae 3-LEMES, Luiz 3-ARAUJO, Rafae 1-ARAUJO, Rafae
MEADS, Garner
vs Oklahoma State Univers 12/06/03 76-71 32-ARAUJO, Rafae 17-ARAUJO, Rafae 9-LEMES, Luiz 2-WOODBERRY, Ke 2-WOODBERRY, Ke
WESTERN OREGON 12/10/03 92-56 15-ARAUJO, Rafae 14-ARAUJO, Rafae 5-LEMES, Luiz 1-HALL, Mike 2-ARAUJO, Rafae
BIGELOW, Mark NASHIF, Terry HALL, Mike
SHOFF, Jake
WOODBERRY, Ke
BIGELOW, Mark
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 12/13/03 85-61 28-ARAUJO, Rafae 11-ARAUJO, Rafae 8-LEMES, Luiz 2-ARAUJO, Rafae 2-WOODBERRY, Ke
LEMES, Luiz SHOFF, Jake
WEBER STATE UNIVERSITY 12/20/03 86-65 23-ARAUJO, Rafae 7-ARAUJO, Rafae 9-LEMES, Luiz 4-SHOFF, Jake 1-LEMES, Luiz
HALL, Mike
ARAUJO, Rafae
at Utah State 12-23-03 74-76 16-ARAUJO, Rafae 10-ARAUJO, Rafae 5-LEMES, Luiz 3-WOODBERRY, Ke 1-BIGELOW, Mark
ARAUJO, Rafae
JENSEN, Jared
HALL, Mike
LEMES, Luiz
vs Idaho State Dec. 29 90-66 23-ARAUJO, Rafae 11-ARAUJO, Rafae 8-NASHIF, Terry 2-LEMES, Luiz 2-ARAUJO, Rafae
HALL, Mike
BIGELOW, Mark
ARAUJO, Rafae
at Santa Clara Dec. 30 68-66 18-ARAUJO, Rafae 12-SHOFF, Jake 8-LEMES, Luiz 2-BIGELOW, Mark 1-ARAUJO, Rafae
ARAUJO, Rafae SHOFF, Jake
SAINT MARY'S COLLEGE 01/02/04 70-55 18-BIGELOW, Mark 9-ARAUJO, Rafae 3-HALL, Mike 3-LEMES, Luiz 5-ARAUJO, Rafae
at NC State Wolfpack 01/07/04 62-89 23-ARAUJO, Rafae 10-ARAUJO, Rafae 4-BIGELOW, Mark 1-LEMES, Luiz 1-MEADS, Garner
at SAN DIEGO STATE 01-12-04 61-65 15-HALL, Mike 13-ARAUJO, Rafae 4-LEMES, Luiz 2-HALL, Mike 1-BIGELOW, Mark
NASHIF, Terry
MEADS, Garner
HALL, Mike
COLORADO STATE 01/17/03 82-53 16-ARAUJO, Rafae 10-JENSEN, Jared 6-BIGELOW, Mark 3-HALL, Mike 1-WOODBERRY, Ke
BIGELOW, Mark
ARAUJO, Rafae
UNIV OF WYOMING 1/19/04 78-64 24-ARAUJO, Rafae 10-MEADS, Garner 9-BIGELOW, Mark 3-ARAUJO, Rafae 3-ARAUJO, Rafae
at Air Force 1/24/04 52-74 19-BIGELOW, Mark 6-ARAUJO, Rafae 2-HALL, Mike 2-HALL, Mike None
LEMES, Luiz NASHIF, Terry
at New Mexico 01-26-04 63-65 21-ARAUJO, Rafae 11-ARAUJO, Rafae 4-LEMES, Luiz 1-ARAUJO, Rafae 1-SHOFF, Jake
HALL, Mike BIGELOW, Mark ARAUJO, Rafae
WOODBERRY, Ke
LEMES, Luiz
at Utah 01/31/04 56-64 22-BIGELOW, Mark 9-ARAUJO, Rafae 1-BIGELOW, Mark 4-ARAUJO, Rafae 1-BIGELOW, Mark

ARAUJO, Rafae
MEADS, Garner
LEMES, Luiz
WOODBERRY, Ke
HALL, Mike

HALL, Mike
MEADS, Garner



Opponent

Score

2003-04 BYU Cougars Final Stats
BYU Cougars Game-by-Game Highs (as of Jul 27, 2004)

POINTS

All games

BLOCKED SHOTS

NEVADA - LAS VEGAS
SAN DIEGO STATE

at Wyoming Cowboys

at Colorado State

UNIV. OF NEW MEXICO
AIR FORCE ACADEMY

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH

at UNLV

vs Wyoming

vs Utah

vs Syracuse

02/07/04
2/09/04

2-14-04

02-16-04

02/21/04
02/23/04

03/01/04

03/06/04

03-11-04

03-12-04
03-18-04

79-73

88-71
67-61

70-57

89-88

79-74

51-54
75-80

18-ARAUJO, Rafae

20-HALL, Mike

21-BIGELOW, Mark

21-ARAUJO,

18-ARAUJO,
21-ARAUJO,

Rafae

Rafae
Rafae

13-ARAUJO, Rafae
8-MEADS, Garner

9-ARAUJO, Rafae

12-ARAUJO, Rafae

8-ARAUJO, Rafae

8-ARAUJO, Rafae

BIGELOW, Mark

21-HALL, Mike

23-LEMES, Luiz

18-LEMES, Luiz

13-ARAUJO, Rafae
24-ARAUJO, Rafae 12-ARAUJO,

5-WOODBERRY, Ke

13-ARAUJO, Rafae

14-ARAUJO, Rafae

8-ARAUJO, Rafae

Rafae

10-LEMES, Luiz
5-BIGELOW, Mark

3-ARAUJO, Rafae
LEMES, Luiz
BIGELOW, Mark

6-LEMES, Luiz

6-WOODBERRY, Ke
5-BIGELOW, Mark

5-WOODBERRY, Ke

6-LEMES, Luiz

3-LEMES, Luiz

6-WOODBERRY, Ke
9-LEMES, Luiz

4-ARAUJO, Rafae
5-HALL, Mike

3-ARAUJO, Rafae
BIGELOW, Mark

4-ARAUJO, Rafae

2-HALL, Mike
2-ARAUJO, Rafae

2-SHOFF, Jake
WOODBERRY, Ke
MEADS, Garner
HALL, Mike

2-LEMES, Luiz

2-ARAUJO, Rafae
HALL, Mike

2-LEMES, Luiz

1-MEADS, Garner
HALL, Mike
ROSE, Mike

2-BIGELOW, Mark

1-WOODBERRY, Ke
LEMES, Luiz

2-WOODBERRY, Ke

1-SHOFF, Jake
MEADS, Garner

3-ARAUJO, Rafae

1-HALL, Mike

2-MEADS, Garner

1-HALL, Mike
WOODBERRY, Ke
ARAUJO, Rafae
1-ARAUJO, Rafae
JENSEN, Jared
WOODBERRY, Ke
2-MEADS, Garner
1-HALL, Mike



POINTS......iiiiiiiiennn.

FIELD GOALS MADE...........

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE......

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE......

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS...........

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE.........

FREE THROWS MADE...........

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE......

REBOUNDS.........ciivveenn.

2003-04 BYU Cougars Final Stats
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Jul 27, 2004)
All games

BYU Cougars - TEAM GAME HIGHS

92
920
89
88
88
33
32
32
32
61
.639
.620
.600
12
12
12
26
25
.625
.529
.500
.500
28
28
37
.923
.882
.882
44
44
43
26
25
24
12
12
12

22
21
25

(23-36)
(31-50)
(30-50)

(5-8)
( 9-17)
(12-24)
(12-24)

(12-13)
(15-17)
(15-17)

vs
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
at

Western Oregon (12/10/03)

Idaho State (Dec. 29)

UNLV (03/06/04)

Univ. of New Mexico (02/21/04)
Southern Utah University (11-21-03)
Idaho State (Dec. 29)

Weber State University (12/20/03)
Western Oregon (12/10/03)

Southern Utah University (11-21-03)
San Diego State (2/09/04)

Air Force Academy (02/23/04)

Utah State (12-23-03)

Univ. of New Mexico (02/21/04)
Southern California (12/13/03)
Western Oregon (12/10/03)

Southern Utah University (11-21-03)
Southern Utah University (11-21-03)
Syracuse (03-18-04)

Utah (03-12-04)

Univ. of New Mexico (02/21/04)
Southern California (12/13/03)
Western Oregon (12/10/03)

Oklahoma State University (12/06/03)
Utah Valley State College (11/29/03)
Utah Valley State College (11/29/03)
Southern Utah University (11-21-03)
SAN DIEGO STATE (01-12-04)

NC State Wolfpack (01/07/04)
Colorado State (01/17/03)

Oklahoma State University (12/06/03)
Western Oregon (12/10/03)

Weber State University (12/20/03)
Southern Utah University (11-21-03)
Idaho State (Dec. 29)

Colorado State (02-16-04)

San Diego State (2/09/04)

Weber State University (12/20/03)
Saint Mary's College (01/02/04)
Nevada - Las Vegas (02/07/04)

Idaho State (Dec. 29)

California (11-26-03)

Santa Clara (Dec. 30)



POINTS......iiiiiiiiennn.

FIELD GOALS MADE...........

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE......

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE......

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS...........

FREE THROWS MADE...........

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE......

2003-04 BYU Cougars Final Stats
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Jul 27, 2004)
All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

89
88
80
76
74
74
34
32
66
.725
.586
.582
14
11
32
25
.688
.636
.583
21
21
30
.950
.923
.875
.875
36
36
36
26
24
18
15
13
11

24
23
30

(29-40)
(34-58)
(32-55)

(11-16)
( 7-11)
( 7-12)

(19-20)
(12-13)
(14-16)
(7-8)

at
at
vs
at
vs
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
at
at
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
at
vs
at
at
at
vs
vs
vs
at
at
vs
vs
vs

NC State Wolfpack (01/07/04)
UNLV (03/06/04)

Syracuse (03-18-04)

Utah State (12-23-03)

Wyoming (03-11-04)

Air Force (1/24/04)

NC State Wolfpack (01/07/04)
UNLV (03/06/04)

SAN DIEGO STATE (01-12-04)

Air Force (1/24/04)

NC State Wolfpack (01/07/04)
UNLV (03/06/04)

Univ. of New Mexico (02/21/04)
Syracuse (03-18-04)

Univ. of New Mexico (02/21/04)
Air Force Academy (02/23/04)
Syracuse (03-18-04)

Idaho State (Dec. 29)

UNLV (03/06/04)

Syracuse (03-18-04)

Santa Clara (Dec. 30)

Santa Clara (Dec. 30)

Nevada - Las Vegas (02/07/04)
Utah Valley State College (11/29/03)
Saint Mary's College (01/02/04)
Utah (01/31/04)

University of Utah (03/01/04)
Wyoming Cowboys (2-14-04)

Saint Mary's College (01/02/04)
NC State Wolfpack (01/07/04)
UNLV (03/06/04)

Utah State (12-23-03)

Idaho State (Dec. 29)

Southern California (12/13/03)
San Diego State (2/09/04)

New Mexico (01-26-04)

Colorado State (02-16-04)
Southern Utah University (11-21-03)
University of Utah (03/01/04)
Wyoming (03-11-04)



POINTS......iiiiiiiiennn.

FIELD GOALS MADE...........

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE......

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE......

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS...........

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE.........

FREE THROWS MADE...........

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE......

REBOUNDS.........ccviivveenn.

2003-04 BYU Cougars Final Stats
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Jul 27, 2004)
All games

BYU Cougars - GAME LOWS

46
51
52
56
61
16
17
36
.362
.377
.378

WWoOoOdFRFRRFRFRPFRPOWWWEREOOON

=R

(21-58)
(20-53)
(17-45)

at
vs
at
at
at
at
at
vs
vs
at
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
at
vs
vs
at
at
vs
vs
at
at
at
at
vs
at
vs
at
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
vs

California (11-26-03)

Utah (03-12-04)

Air Force (1/24/04)

Utah (01/31/04)

SAN DIEGO STATE (01-12-04)
Air Force (1/24/04)
California (11-26-03)

Air Force Academy (02/23/04)
Nevada - Las Vegas (02/07/04)
Utah (01/31/04)

California (11-26-03)

Nevada - Las Vegas (02/07/04)
Air Force Academy (02/23/04)
Air Force Academy (02/23/04)
Utah (03-12-04)

Nevada - Las Vegas (02/07/04)
Air Force Academy (02/23/04)
Oklahoma State University (12/06/03)
Utah (03-12-04)

Utah State (12-23-03)

Utah (03-12-04)

Utah State (12-23-03)
University of Utah (03/01/04)
Utah (03-12-04)

Air Force (1/24/04)

Utah State (12-23-03)

Air Force Academy (02/23/04)
Utah (03-12-04)

BOISE STATE (12/2/03)

Air Force (1/24/04)

Utah (01/31/04)

NC State Wolfpack (01/07/04)
Univ. of New Mexico (02/21/04)
UNLV (03/06/04)

Syracuse (03-18-04)

Air Force (1/24/04)

Southern Utah University (11-21-03)
NC State Wolfpack (01/07/04)
Air Force Academy (02/23/04)
Syracuse (03-18-04)
University of Utah (03/01/04)
Utah (01/31/04)

Utah Valley State College (11/29/03)
Western Oregon (12/10/03)



2003-04 BYU Cougars Final Stats
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Jul 27, 2004)
All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS. ...ttt 47 at California (11-26-03)
53 vs Colorado State (01/17/03)
53 at Wyoming Cowboys (2-14-04)
54 vs Southern Utah University (11-21-03)
54 vs Utah (03-12-04)
FIELD GOALS MADE........... 17 at California (11-26-03)
18 vs Nevada - Las Vegas (02/07/04)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 40 at Air Force (1/24/04)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .333 (17-51) at California (11-26-03)

.339 (20-59) vs Colorado State (01/17/03)
.353 (18-51) vs Nevada - Las Vegas (02/07/04)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 1 at California (11-26-03)
2 at Wyoming Cowboys (2-14-04)
2 at Colorado State (02-16-04)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 11 vs Oklahoma State University (12/06/03)
11 vs Idaho State (Dec. 29)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .071 ( 1-14) at California (11-26-03)

.095 ( 2-21) at Wyoming Cowboys (2-14-04)
.136 ( 3-22) vs Colorado State (01/17/03)

FREE THROWS MADE........... 4 vs Southern California (12/13/03)
6 vs Utah (03-12-04)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 8 at Utah (01/31/04)
8 vs Utah (03-12-04)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .286 ( 4-14) vs Southern California (12/13/03)

.438 ( 7-16) at Wyoming Cowboys (2-14-04)
.529 ( 9-17) vs Air Force Academy (02/23/04)

REBOUNDS. ... .ovvttieenennn. 18 vs Oklahoma State University (12/06/03)
19 vs Air Force Academy (02/23/04)
20 vs Idaho State (Dec. 29)
20 at Air Force (1/24/04)

ASSISTS. . i ittt ettt 4 vs Saint Mary's College (01/02/04)

7 vs Colorado State (01/17/03)
7 vs Nevada - Las Vegas (02/07/04)
2 at Utah (01/31/04)
2 vs Syracuse (03-18-04)
3 at BOISE STATE (12/2/03)
3 vs Weber State University (12/20/03)
3 vs Saint Mary's College (01/02/04)
3 vs Univ of Wyoming (1/19/04)
3 vs Utah (03-12-04)
BLOCKED SHOTS.......ouvv.... 0 vs Weber State University (12/20/03)
0 at Santa Clara (Dec. 30)
0 vs Air Force Academy (02/23/04)
0 vs University of Utah (03/01/04)
0 vs Wyoming (03-11-04)
7
7
3

TURNOVERS. . . ..ot eeeennn. at NC State Wolfpack (01/07/04)
at SAN DIEGO STATE (01-12-04)
FOULS. ...ttt iiiiiiiinnn. 1 vs Utah (03-12-04)



2003-04 BYU Cougars Final Stats
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Jul 27, 2004)
All games

BYU Cougars - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

POINTS . o ottt ettt ettt et eeeeeen 32 ARAUJO, Rafael vs Oklahoma State University (12/06/
31 ARAUJO, Rafael at BOISE STATE (12/2/03)
28 ARAUJO, Rafael vs Southern California (12/13/03)
26 ROSE, Mike vs Southern Utah University (11-21-03)
24 ARAUJO, Rafael vs Syracuse (03-18-04)
24 ARAUJO, Rafael vs Univ of Wyoming (1/19/04)
24 ARAUJO, Rafael vs Utah Valley State College (11/29/
FIELD GOALS MADE............. 11 ARAUJO, Rafael vs Weber State University (12/20/03)
FIELD GOAL ATT...........oo... 19 ARAUJO, Rafael at New Mexico (01-26-04)
FG PCT (min 5 made).......... .900 ( 9-10) ARAUJO, Rafael vs Air Force Academy (02/23/04)
.875 ( 7-8 ) HALL, Mike vs Southern Utah University (11-21-03)
.833 ( 5-6 ) HALL, Mike at Wyoming Cowboys (2-14-04)
.833 ( 5-6 ) WOODBERRY, Kevin vs Weber State University (12/20/0
S PTFGMADE............cov... 8 ROSE, Mike vs Southern Utah University (11-21-03)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS............. 13 ROSE, Mike vs Southern Utah University (11-21-03)
3-PT FG PCT (min 3 made)..... 1.000 ( 3-3 ) HALL, Mike vs Syracuse (03-18-04)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) ROSE, Mike vs Southern California (12/13/03)
FREE THROWS MADE............. 12 ARAUJO, Rafael vs Univ of Wyoming (1/19/04)
12 ARAUJO, Rafael vs Oklahoma State University (12/06/
FREE THROW ATT.......ovuueu.o.. 17 ARAUJO, Rafael vs Univ of Wyoming (1/19/04)
16 ARAUJO, Rafael vs Oklahoma State University (12/06/
FT PCT (min 5 made).......... 1.000 (10-10) HALL, Mike vs Nevada - Las Vegas (02/07/04)
1.000 ( 8-8 ) BIGELOW, Mark vs Oklahoma State University (12/06/0
1.000 ( 7-7 ) BIGELOW, Mark vs Air Force Academy (02/23/04)
1.000 ( 5-5 ) MEADS, Garner vs San Diego State (2/09/04)
1.000 ( 5-5 ) BIGELOW, Mark at Utah (01/31/04)
1.000 ( 5-5 ) HALL, Mike vs Weber State University (12/20/03)
REBOUNDS. ...ttt et eeeeeeennn 17 ARAUJO, Rafael vs Oklahoma State University (12/06/
14 ARAUJO, Rafael vs Wyoming (03-11-04)
14 ARAUJO, Rafael vs Western Oregon (12/10/03)
14 ARAUJO, Rafael at BOISE STATE (12/2/03)
13 ARAUJO, Rafael at UNLV (03/06/04)
13 ARAUJO, Rafael vs Nevada - Las Vegas (02/07/04)
13 ARAUJO, Rafael at SAN DIEGO STATE (01-12-04)
ASSISTS. . ittt ittt e 10 LEMES, Luiz vs Nevada - Las Vegas (02/07/04)
9 LEMES, Luiz vs Syracuse (03-18-04)
9 BIGELOW, Mark vs Univ of Wyoming (1/19/04)
9 LEMES, Luiz vs Weber State University (12/20/03)
9 LEMES, Luiz vs Oklahoma State University (12/06/03)
STEALS . . .t ittt et ettt 5 HALL, Mike vs San Diego State (2/09/04)
4 ARAUJO, Rafael at Colorado State (02-16-04)
4 ARAUJO, Rafael vs Nevada - Las Vegas (02/07/04)
4 ARAUJO, Rafael at Utah (01/31/04)
4 SHOFF, Jake vs Weber State University (12/20/03)
BLOCKED SHOTS. .....covveunnn. 5 ARAUJO, Rafael vs Saint Mary's College (01/02/04)
3 ARAUJO, Rafael vs Univ. of New Mexico (02/21/04)
3 ARAUJO, Rafael vs Univ of Wyoming (1/19/04)
TURNOVERS. . . . oottt et eeeeen 6 LEMES, Luiz vs San Diego State (2/09/04)
6 ARAUJO, Rafael vs Saint Mary's College (01/02/04)
6 HALL, Mike at Santa Clara (Dec. 30)
6 ARAUJO, Rafael vs Idaho State (Dec. 29)
6 ARAUJO, Rafael vs Southern California (12/13/03)
6 ARAUJO, Rafael at BOISE STATE (12/2/03)



QOO oooo oo

ARAUJO, Rafael vs Utah (03-12-04)

SHOFF, Jake vs Wyoming (03-11-04)

SHOFF, Jake vs University of Utah (03/01/04)
HALL, Mike vs Air Force Academy (02/23/04)
SHOFF, Jake vs Air Force Academy (02/23/04)
MEADS, Garner at New Mexico (01-26-04)
BIGELOW, Mark at New Mexico (01-26-04)
MEADS, Garner vs Colorado State (01/17/03)
SHOFF, Jake at Santa Clara (Dec. 30)

JENSEN, Jared at Santa Clara (Dec. 30)
ARAUJO, Rafael at Santa Clara (Dec. 30)
SHOFF, Jake vs Weber State University (12/20/03)
ARAUJO, Rafael at California (11-26-03)

NASHIF, Terry vs Southern Utah University (11-21-03





